503664929 01/26/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3711564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AUTOMOTIVE CASTING TECHNOLOGY, INC.	12/09/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHIPSTON ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES (MICHIGAN), INC.
Street Address:	363 EXETER ROAD
City:	HAMPTON
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03842

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7601293
Patent Number:	9132479
Patent Number:	8721811
Patent Number:	8485401
Patent Number:	8109528
Patent Number:	8083871
Patent Number:	8066936
Patent Number:	7914021
Patent Number:	6902696
Patent Number:	7037462
Patent Number:	7087125
Patent Number:	7407068
Patent Number:	7625454

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (734)930-2494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 734-930-2488

**Email:** ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN M. KORNFIELD - BODMAN PLC

Address Line 1: 201 SOUTH DIVISION, SUITE 400

PATENT

503664929 REEL: 037595 FRAME: 0367

Address Line 4: ANN	ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. KORNFIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Kornfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Shipston - filed Amendment#page1.tif source=Shipston - filed Amendment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037595 FRAME: 0368

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AUTOMOTIVE CASTING
TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AUTOMOTIVE CASTING
TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "SHIPSTON ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES
(MICHIGAN), INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 11:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4436676 8100 SR# 20151263264 Authentication: 10579051 Date: 12-09-15

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 037595 FRAME: 0369

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:12 AM 12/09/2015
FILED 11:12 AM 12/09/2015
SR 20151263264 - File Number 4436676

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

)F

#### AUTOMOTIVE CASTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

AUTOMOTIVE CASTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was October 9, 2007.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amending its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting **ARTICLE I** in its entirety and inserting the following in place thereof:

"The name of this corporation is Shipston Aluminum Technologies (Michigan), Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Vice President this 9th day of December, 2015.

AUTOMOTIVE CASTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

**Bavid Dingman** 

Vice President

PATENT REEL: 037595 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 01/26/2016